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5
16:00

5136 m
6.049 

H

Green Dragon Hotel Novices' Limited Handicap Hurdle
Rennpreis: 6.049  (3.248 1.494 747 374 186)

1
5136

ML: 5,5

75.30

Briery Butterfly
7j. b S (Getaway - Briery Belle)

Trainer: H D Daly
Besitzer: H Plumbly J Trafford K Deane

Sam Twiston-Davies

24.11 Ludlow 2 71.2 4275 3.697 3,0 David Bass Princess Keri, Isabel De Clare
23.10 Ludlow 3 71.7 4275 3.697 3,7 Sam Twiston-Davies Sun Joy, Isabel De Clare
23.04 Ludlow 4 71.2 4275 4.225 6,0 Sam Twiston-Davies Versace Twentyone, Edna E Mode, Rockola
20.02 Huntingdon 5 73.9 3948 4.040 7,5 Alice Stevens Alexandra Larose, Love True, Jailbird
20.01 Warwick 6 72.1 3822 3.812 29,0 Sam Twiston-Davies That's Nice, Miss Cynthia, Sea Presenting

2
ML: 5,5

76.20

Mr Griffiths
6j. b W (Masked Marvel - Uriela Jin)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Paul & Clare Rooney

Jonjo O'Neill Jr.

05.11 Chepstow 8 71.7 3914 4.193 51,0 Jonjo O'Neill Jr. Rocking Man, Carlenrig, Gillespie
24.04 Warwick 5 72.6 3822 3.812 17,0 K Brogan Rock On Cowboy, Buckna, An Buachaill Ru
05.04 Newcastle 4 72.1 4080 4.193 8,5 R P McLernon Small Town Kid, Maximum Offers, Saxon St
12.12 Warwick 7 70.8 3219 2.178 13,0 Jack Hogan Legal Weapon, Tormund Giantsbane, Suthe

3
ML: 15,0

72.60

Vengeance
8j. b W (Schiaparelli - Titch Strider)

Trainer: J D Frost
Besitzer: J F Panvert

Non Runner

04.12 Wincanton 4 69.9 4965 3.301 26,0 C O'Farrell Happy Returns, West Orchard, Snapdance
07.11 Exeter U 68.5 3366 8.714 67,0 Charlie Deutsch Haas Boy, Dirty Den, Phoenix Risen
24.03 Ascot 6 71.2 4735 7.393 67,0 Bryony Frost Redbridge Rambler, Much Too Dear, Nickelf
26.01 Sandown 10 69.9 3980 5.281 101,0 Bryan Carver Gyllen, Wot You Wearing, Artistic Endeavou
15.02 Hereford 5 73.0 3957 9.506 23,0 Dylan Kitts Cabrakan, Pleasant Man, Astrophysicist

4
ML: 15,0

72.10

Bredon Hill Dart
7j. b W (Dartmouth - Bredon Hill Poppy)

Trainer: S Gardner
Besitzer: R W And Mrs Mitchell, D V G

Lucy Gardner

20.12 Hereford 4 69.9 5138 4.119 15,0 Lucy Gardner Glengolly, Woodythewoodpecker, Call Your 
08.12 Fontwell U 70.8 4375 3.248 15,0 Lucy Gardner Mask Of Zorro, El Bandido Pancho, Ferret J
13.06 Newton Abbot 1 69.9 5326 4.753 6,5 C P O'Shea Hammer Dan, Hurst Hill
25.05 Fontwell U 68.0 3917 3.248 23,0 Sean Houlihan Jack Sparrow Grey, Summer In Milan, Gorc
19.04 Newton Abbot 3 69.9 4336 4.018 21,0 Lucy Gardner El Bandido Pancho, Military Tycoon

5
ML: 6,5

71.20

Happy Returns
9j. b S (Recharge - Bonne Anniversaire)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: J M Abbott

Bradley Harris

04.12 Wincanton 1 64.4 4965 3.301 4,0 Bradley Harris West Orchard, Snapdance
07.11 Fontwell 2 64.4 5181 3.294 4,0 Bradley Harris For Gina, Malago Rose
06.03 Fontwell 4 64.9 5181 3.248 6,0 C O'Farrell Pipers Cross, Miss Goldfire, Lyness Dancer
12.02 Hereford 4 65.3 4374 3.248 12,0 C O'Farrell Gata Ban, Hellfire Princess, Miss Pearl
18.07 Southwell 3 65.3 4883 3.406 11,0 James Best Sunshine Girl, Bella Ciao

6
ML: 8,5

71.20

Shorten Sassy
6j. b S (Telescope - Nordic Nymph)

Trainer: M Rowley
Besitzer: P E Truscott

Shane Quinlan

20.12 Hereford 5 69.9 5138 4.119 5,0 Shane Quinlan Glengolly, Woodythewoodpecker, Call Your 
03.11 Hereford 6 66.7 5138 4.066 13,0 Shane Quinlan Doctor Kildare, Prince De Juilley, Flash In T
09.05 Hereford 2 65.3 5138 4.222 6,5 Shane Quinlan Musique De Fee, Could Be Trouble
19.03 Haydock 4 69.9 4270 4.901 13,0 Shane Quinlan High Dancer, Cahier's Den, Pike Road
20.02 Huntingdon 8 72.6 4156 4.084 126,0 Tabitha Worsley Dramatic Encore, Sea Presenting, Betty's Ti

7
ML: 3,0

70.80

Bollin Thou
8j. b W (Bollin Eric - Labelthou)

Trainer: Nick Scholfield
Besitzer: D Charlesworth & D Turner

Sean Bowen

31.12 Uttoxeter 1 66.2 4691 3.248 3,7 S Bowen Glengolly, La Higuera
05.12 Exeter 4 65.8 4650 3.697 4,0 Beau Morgan Hardy Buck, Gingerbred, See The Green
10.11 Kempton U 68.0 4939 3.697 3,2 Ben Bromley Final Straw, Hurst Hill, Avada Kedavra
20.02 Lingfield 9 72.6 3923 4.193 251,0 Nick Scholfield Last Rodeo, Washington Singer, Cauvicourt
13.01 Exeter 8 73.5 3366 3.697 201,0 Nick Scholfield Saint Anapolino, As The Fella Says, Reel Or

8
ML: 17,0

70.80

Jewel Eyed Judy
6j. gr S (Passing Glance - Millicent Silver)

Trainer: N & W Twiston-Davies
Besitzer: John Goodman

James Turner

10.12 Leicester 4 70.3 4124 3.169 9,0 James Turner Lady Henrietta, Dance Rules, Klic Boum
17.11 Leicester 1 68.9 4124 3.169 3,5 Jamie Brace Jukebox D'eddy, Welcheston Warrier
15.04 Southwell U 68.5 4883 3.591 19,0 James Turner East Eagle, Ballyvaughan Bay, Marengo Ba
13.01 Exeter U 68.9 4350 3.697 81,0 James Turner Coconut Twist, Olivia Kate, Sindabella
16.12 Plumpton 5 71.7 4128 3.829 81,0 James Turner Eliza Dolittle, Tara Iti, Mutley Crew

9
ML: 26,0

70.30

Getaway Sam
6j. b W (Getaway - Newrath Dancer)

Trainer: M Sheppard
Besitzer: Jan Johnson

Ned Fox

27.12 Chepstow 8 69.9 3233 9.476 251,0 Ned Fox Mossy Fen Road, Spectacularsunrise, Tenn
06.12 Chepstow U 70.8 3914 4.193 101,0 Stan Sheppard Modern Man, Grand Vendetta, Matthias
21.11 Chepstow 11 69.9 3233 4.193 81,0 Stan Sheppard Doctors Hill, Lasko Des Obeaux, Razors Ed
10.10 Chepstow U 69.9 3229 4.901 151,0 R Patrick Frontier Prince, Louis Veron, Matty's Getaw
11.12 Hereford 5 70.8 3267 2.451 5,5 Sam Twiston-Davies Doctor On Call, Just Golden, Misteroddsock

10
ML: 34,0

69.90

Harksman
6j. br W (Telescope - Overthrow)

Trainer: M Keighley
Besitzer: F J Allen & Partners

James Best

10.11 Kempton 6 71.2 4939 3.697 17,0 Freddie Keighley Final Straw, Hurst Hill, Avada Kedavra
26.09 Worcester 10 71.7 4023 4.193 151,0 James Best Glance Of Glory, Blue Universe, Sir Hobnob
07.09 Fontwell 5 71.7 3849 4.193 101,0 James Best King's Reign, Turndlightsdownlow, Fullforwa
25.04 Chepstow 7 71.7 3229 4.193 81,0 James Best Courageous Strike, Wild Goose, Dessie Haz
07.02 Kempton 7 73.0 3219 2.723 67,0 James Best Frontier Prince, Kadastral, Etna Bianco

11
ML: 17,0

66.20

Smart Bucks
6j. b W (Buck's Boum - Lady Westerner)

Trainer: P A Kirby
Besitzer: The From Day One Syndicate

Joe Williamson

27.12 Wetherby 4 65.3 4852 3.697 34,0 Joe Williamson Kalo Athena, Castanea Breeze, Fancy Nanc
13.11 Sedgefield 6 66.7 3994 3.248 13,0 Natasha Cookson Devon Skies, Fairly Fulling, Newport
17.10 Fakenham U 68.9 4024 3.482 19,0 Joe Williamson Dartmouth Rose, Gone In Sixty, Carlton
30.09 Sedgefield 6 68.5 3994 3.248 41,0 Joe Williamson Zamond, Balranald, Jackpot D'athou
08.04 Carlisle 6 73.0 3878 3.812 101,0 Joe Williamson Iamcelestialgift, Theatre Light, Cahier's Den

12
ML: 101,0

65.80

Dontworrywegotthis
7j. ch S (Schiaparelli - Shropshirelass)

Trainer: G Howell
Besitzer: G Howell

Tabitha Worsley

12.12 Doncaster U 64.4 4905 3.294 251,0 Tabitha Worsley Either Or, For Gina, Pipers Cross
24.11 Ludlow 6 64.4 4275 3.697 101,0 Tabitha Worsley Princess Keri, Briery Butterfly, Isabel De Cla
07.11 Fontwell U 64.4 5181 3.294 151,0 Tabitha Worsley For Gina, Happy Returns, Malago Rose
15.10 Worcester 8 64.4 4023 3.248 151,0 Tabitha Worsley Jorebel, Ballyhiho, Locked Down Lad
23.04 Ludlow 11 64.4 4275 4.225 151,0 Tabitha Worsley Versace Twentyone, Edna E Mode, Rockola

Ergebnis: Quoten:


